Knox County Health Department
Environmental Health Program
Service Fees

WATER SUPPLY PROGRAM

Water Well Fees:

Well Construction Permit $100
Water Well Coliform Sample Test Kit $20
Purchase of 2 Test Kits $25
Closed Loop Well Fees:

Closed Loop Well Permit (10 boreholes) $100
Additional Boreholes (price per hole) $10

ONSITE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PROGRAM

Onsite Wastewater Treatment System Installation Permit Fees:

Licensed Septic Contractor $150

Property Owner $250

Subdivision Review Fees:

Review 2 or fewer Lots $0

Review Three Lots $50

Review Fee for each a lot over 3 $25
OTHER

Radon Education and Testing
Short-term Radon Test Kit $10



Fee Schedule Appendix A

Knox County Environmental Health Fees
FOOD PROGRAM

Permit Fees:

Annual

Category |

Category I

Category lli

Vending Machine (Price Per
Machine)

Seasonal Permit Fee:

Tempory Permit Fees:
Temporary Permit 1 day
Temporary Permit 2-14 day

Reduced Annual Fees:
Non-Profit & No Charges
Assessed on Behalf of Recipient
Public or Private Schools

Local Governmental Units

LATE FEES:
Annual Permit Late Fee
Temporary Permit Late Fee

OTHER FEES:

First Follow up Inspection
Second Follow-up Inspection
Third follow-up inspection
Compliance inspection

Permit Reinstatement:
Category |
Cateory Il
Category lli

Penalty Fee

Plan Review Fee:
New or Major Remodel
Minor Remodel
Prepackaged Food Only

2020
$200.00
$175.00
$130.00

$15.00

$110.00

$0.00
$35.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$35.00
$15.00

$0.00
$100.00
$200.00
$200.00

$100.00
$90.00
$65.00
$50.00

$50.00
$20.00
$25.00

2021
$220.00
$190.00
$135.00

$15.00

$115.00

$0.00
$40.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40.00
$15.00

$0.00
$100.00
$200.00
$225.00

$110.00
$95.00
$70.00
$75.00

$50.00
$25.00
$30.00

2022
$240.00
$210.00
$140.00

$15.00

$120.00

$0.00
$40.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40.00
$20.00

$0.00
$110.00
$225.00
$250.00

$120.00
$105.00
$70.00
$75.00

$60.00
$30.00
$35.00

2023
$265.00
$230.00
$150.00

$15.00

$125.00

$0.00
$45.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$45.00
$20.00

$0.00
$110.00
$235.00
$275.00

$130.00
$115.00
$75.00
$100.00

$60.00
$35.00
$40.00

2024
$290.00
$255.00
$160.00

$15.00

$131.00

$0.00
$50.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$45.00
$20.00

$0.00
$125.00
$250.00
$300.00

$145.00
$130.00
$80.00
$100.00

$75.00
$40.00
$45.00
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