

Knox County Health Department

1361 West Fremont Street • Galesburg, Illinois 61401

Knox County Health Department Environmental Health Program Service Fees

WATER SUPPLY PROGRAM

Water Well Fees:

Well Construction Permit	\$100
Water Well Coliform Sample Test Kit	\$20
Purchase of 2 Test Kits	\$25

Closed Loop Well Fees:

Closed Loop Well Permit (10 boreholes)	\$100
Additional Boreholes (price per hole)	\$10

ONSITE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PROGRAM

Onsite Wastewater Treatment System Installation Permit Fees:

Licensed Septic Contractor	\$150
Property Owner	\$250

Subdivision Review Fees:

Review 2 or fewer Lots	\$0
Review Three Lots	\$50
Review Fee for each a lot over 3	\$25

OTHER

Radon Education and Testing

Short-term Radon Test Kit \$10

Phone: (309) 344-2224 • Fax: (309) 344-5049 • www.knoxcountyhealth.org

Knox County Environmental Health Fees FOOD PROGRAM

Permit Fees:

	2020	2024	2022	2000	2024
Annual	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
Category I	\$200.00	\$220.00	\$240.00	\$265.00	\$290.00
Category II	\$175.00	\$190.00	\$210.00	\$230.00	\$255.00
Category III	\$130.00	\$135.00	\$140.00	\$150.00	\$160.00
Vending Machine (Price Per	4	4	4	4	4
Machine)	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
Seasonal Permit Fee:	\$110.00	\$115.00	\$120.00	\$125.00	\$131.00
Tempory Permit Fees:					
Temporary Permit 1 day	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Temporary Permit 2-14 day	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$50.00
Reduced Annual Fees:					
Non-Profit & No Charges					
Assessed on Behalf of Recipient	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Public or Private Schools	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Governmental Units	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Governmental Clifts	Ş0.00	Ş0.00	Ş0.00	Ş0.00	Ş0.00
LATE FEES:					
Annual Permit Late Fee	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
Temporary Permit Late Fee	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
OTHER FEES:					
First Follow up Inspection	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Second Follow-up Inspection	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$125.00
Third follow-up inspection	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$225.00	\$235.00	\$250.00
Compliance inspection	\$200.00	\$225.00	\$250.00	\$275.00	\$300.00
Permit Reinstatement:					
Category I	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$120.00	\$130.00	\$145.00
Cateory II	\$90.00	\$95.00	\$105.00	\$115.00	\$145.00
Category III	\$65.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$75.00	\$80.00
Penalty Fee	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
Tenaty rec	750.00	775.00	¥73.00	¥100.00	7100.00
Plan Review Fee:					
New or Major Remodel	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$75.00
Minor Remodel	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$40.00
Prepackaged Food Only	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$45.00